6,239,099 8,114,682 3,190,382 316,404 9,429,481 8,431,086

Financial
liabilities

Payables - - - - (279,562) (184,422) (279,562) (184,422)

Lease liability - - - - (30,090) - (30,090) -

Total Financial
Liabilities

- - (279,562) (184,422) (279,562) (184,422)

Total Net
Financial
Assets/
(Liabilities)

6,239,099 8,114,682 2,910,821 131,982 9,149,919 8,246,664

b) Sensitivity Analysis

Interest Rate and Price Risk

The group has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk and price risk at reporting date. This
sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could result from a change in these risks.

NOTE 24 – FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS …..CONTINUED

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2021

70  Annual Report  2021  /   Archer Materials Limited

NOTE 24 – FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS …..CONTINUED

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

At 30 June 2021, the effect on loss and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other variables remaining
constant would be as follows:

CONSOLIDATED GROUP

2021
$

2020
$

Change in loss

- Increase in interest rates by 2% 21,632 22,411

- Decrease in interest rates by 2% (21,632) (22,411)

Change in equity

- Increase in interest rates by 2% 21,632 22,411

- Decrease in interest rates by 2% (21,632) (22,411)

c) Net Fair Value of Financial Assets and Liabilities

The net fair value of cash and cash equivalent and noninterest bearing monetary financial assets and financial liabilities of
the consolidated entity approximate their carrying value.

The net fair value of other monetary financial assets and financial liabilities is based on discounting future cash flows by the
current interest rates for assets and liabilities with similar risk profiles. The balances are not materially different from those
disclosed in the balance sheet of the consolidated entity.

d) Credit Risk

The maximum exposure to credit risk, excluding the value of any collateral or other security, at reporting date to recognised